QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items
Deposits and Credits - 5 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 21 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Dec 31,19
51,445.32
-8,176.72
27,167.79
18,991.07
70,436.39
-10,279.66
-10,279.66
60,156.73
-2,348.00
-2,348.00
57,808.73
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2019

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Dec 31, 19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 60,156.73
Total Checking/Savings 60,156.73
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 12,350.77
Total Accounts Receivable 12,350.77
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 1,192,267.21
Prepaid Insurance
Executive Liability 916.72
Flood 10,739.92
General Liability 897.68
Pollution Policy 2,722.06
Property 3,125.59
Umbrella 713.00
Total Prepaid Insurance 19,114.97
Total Other Current Assets 1,211,382.18
Total Current Assets 1,283,889.68
TOTAL ASSETS 1,283,889.68
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Association Equity 1,301,311.75
Retained Earnings -540.00
Net Income -16,882.07
Total Equity 1,283,889.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,283,889.68
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss by Class
December 2019

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income
Quarterly Dues

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

Bank Service Charges

Cell Phone Expense

Insurance Expense
Executive Liability
Flood
Flood (WWTP)
General Liability
Pollution Policy
Property (including Wind & Hail
Umbrella Liability

Total Insurance Expense

Internet Expense
Permits
Pest Control
Property Management Fees
Repairs and Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Gate/Entry Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance - Other

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Telephone Expense
Trash Removal
Regular

Total Trash Removal

Utilities
Electric
Club House
Dock
Office
WWTP

Total Electric
Water
Total Utilities

WWTP Backup Operator
WWTP Operator Expense

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Clubhouse

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
100.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.58

81.24
0.00
80.00
0.00

188.50
0.00
0.00

188.50
162.98

0.00

297.75
0.00
50.17
0.00

347.92
0.00
347.92

0.00
0.00

961.22
-961.22
-961.22

General & Admin

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

15.00
-94.00

229.16
0.00
0.00

224.42

544.42

781.40

178.25

1,957.65
0.00
0.00

0.00
980.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,750.00
1,750.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,608.65
-4,608.65
-4,608.65

Landscaping & Grounds

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
651.57
99.28
750.85
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
17.47
0.00
0.00

17.47
5,023.35
5,040.82

0.00
0.00

5,891.67
-5,891.67
-5,891.67

WWTP

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
1,706.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,706.17

79.97
0.00
80.00
0.00

3,925.00
0.00
0.00
3,925.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
386.06

386.06
0.00
386.06

200.00
1,700.00

8,077.20
-8,077.20
-8,077.20

Unclassified

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

124.17
27,250.00

27,374.17
27,374.17

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
27,374.17
27,374.17

TOTAL

124.17
27,250.00

27,374.17
27,374.17

15.00
-94.00

229.16
100.58
1,706.17
22442
544.42
781.40
178.25

3,764.40

161.21
100.00
160.00
980.00

4,113.50
651.57
99.28

4,864.35

162.98
1,750.00

1,750.00

297.75
17.47
50.17

386.06

751.45
5,023.35
5,774.80

200.00
1,700.00

19,538.74
7,835.43
7,835.43
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 51,445.32
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items

Check 11/20/2019 975064 Onslow Fire Extingui... X -59.96 -59.96
Check 11/30/2019 870078 KMQ, Inc. X -785.16 -845.12
Check 11/30/2019 870079 KMQ, Inc. X -91.32 -936.44
Check 11/30/2019 billpay Spectrum X -85.31 -1,021.75
Check 12/02/2019 debit Tide First Managem... X -600.00 -1,621.75
Check 12/02/2019 debit BB&T X -5.00 -1,626.75
Check 12/05/2019 870076  Allen Rhue X -1,700.00 -3,326.75
Check 12/05/2019 debit Tide First Managem... X -380.00 -3,706.75
Check 12/05/2019 870077  Joseph Wayne Stutts X -200.00 -3,906.75
Check 12/12/2019 870081 East Coast Consolid... X -1,750.00 -5,656.75
Check 12/23/2019 debit BB&T X -10.00 -5,666.75
Check 12/30/2019 debit Spectrum X -79.97 -5,746.72
Check 12/31/2019 870082 Pump Station Soluti... X -2,430.00 -8,176.72
Total Checks and Payments -8,176.72 -8,176.72
Deposits and Credits - 5 items
Deposit 12/05/2019 X 250.00 250.00
Deposit 12/10/2019 X 94.00 344.00
Deposit 12/10/2019 X 20,830.94 21,174.94
Deposit 12/13/2019 X 1,250.00 22,424.94
Deposit 12/31/2019 X 4,742.85 27,167.79
Total Deposits and Credits 27,167.79 27,167.79
Total Cleared Transactions 18,991.07 18,991.07
Cleared Balance 18,991.07 70,436.39
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 21 items
Check 10/21/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... -996.29 -996.29
Check 11/30/2019 billpay Sharktooth Systems -570.00 -1,566.29
Check 12/20/2019 1014 NCDEQ -100.00 -1,666.29
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... -4,331.27 -5,997.56
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Pump Station Soluti... -925.00 -6,922.56
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Palmetto Southern |... -602.07 -7,524.63
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Sharktooth Systems -570.00 -8,094.63
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -386.06 -8,480.69
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... -314.70 -8,795.39
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -297.75 -9,093.14
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... -227.07 -9,320.21
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Bluewater Plumbing -188.50 -9,508.71
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Cape Fear Termite ... -160.00 -9,668.71
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Town of Topsail Bea... -150.31 -9,819.02
Check 12/31/2019 billpay KSL Services LLC -99.28 -9,918.30
Check 12/31/2019 billpay CenturyLink -94.87 -10,013.17
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Spectrum -81.24 -10,094.41
Check 12/31/2019 billpay CenturyLink -68.11 -10,162.52
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -50.17 -10,212.69
Check 12/31/2019 billpay DoorKing Inc. -49.50 -10,262.19
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -17.47 -10,279.66
Total Checks and Payments -10,279.66 -10,279.66
Total Uncleared Transactions -10,279.66 -10,279.66
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 8,711.41 60,156.73

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY Page 1



QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 01/09/2020 billpay Sanderson Lawn Ma... -2,348.00
Total Checks and Payments -2,348.00

Total New Transactions -2,348.00
Ending Balance 6,363.41

Balance

-2,348.00
-2,348.00
-2,348.00
57,808.73

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis June through December 2019

Jun - Dec 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Late Fee Income 869.76
Quarterly Dues 190,750.00 245,250.00 -54,500.00 77.8%
Uncategorized Income 138.80
Total Income 191,758.56 245,250.00 -53,491.44 78.2%
Gross Profit 191,758.56 245,250.00 -53,491.44 78.2%
Expense
Annual Meeting Expense 1,087.63
Bank Service Charges 105.10
Cell Phone Expense -0.52 700.00 -700.52 -0.1%
Filing Fees 5.00
Gas Service 755.92 2,100.00 -1,344.08 36.0%
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 1,604.12
Flood 704.06
Flood (WWTP) 10,237.02
General Liability 1,570.94
Pollution Policy 3,810.94
Property (including Wind & Hail 5,469.80
Umbrella Liability 1,247.75
Insurance Expense - Other -884.00 45,700.00 -46,584.00 -1.9%
Total Insurance Expense 23,760.63 45,700.00 -21,939.37 52.0%
Internet Expense 1,603.89 1,400.00 203.89 114.6%
Janitorial Expense - Clubhouse 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Ken Darr 400.00 1,400.00 -1,000.00 28.6%
Landscaping Contract
Additional 2,216.00
Regular 14,088.00
Landscaping Contract - Other 0.00 16,436.00 -16,436.00 0.0%
Total Landscaping Contract 16,304.00 16,436.00 -132.00 99.2%
Misc. Administrative Expense 0.00 315.00 -315.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Expense 91.32
Office Supplies 0.00 315.00 -315.00 0.0%
Payroll Expenses (unknown) -7.28
Permits 130.00
Pest Control 320.00 480.00 -160.00 66.7%
Pool Service Contract 3,554.54 10,430.00 -6,875.46 34.1%
Postage and Delivery 0.00 315.00 -315.00 0.0%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
June through December 2019

Accrual Basis

Jun - Dec 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Professional Fees
Accounting Project 3,515.00
Legal Fees 3,228.55 8,500.00 -5,271.45 38.0%
Tax Return Services 450.00
Professional Fees - Other 1,200.00
Total Professional Fees 8,393.55 8,500.00 -106.45 98.7%
Property Management Fees 8,590.09 5,000.00 3,590.09 171.8%
Repairs and Maintenance
Building Maintenance 6,103.50 3,500.00 2,603.50 174.4%
Gate/Entry Maintenance 651.57 1,400.00 -748.43 46.5%
Grounds Maintenance 564.73
Irrigation System Maintenance 193.38 1,400.00 -1,206.62 13.8%
Pool 986.42
Repairs and Maintenance - Other 634.28
Total Repairs and Maintenance 9,133.88 6,300.00 2,833.88 145.0%
Telephone Expense 1,252.29 1,400.00 -147.71 89.4%
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup 842.50
Regular 19,182.84
Trash Removal - Other 0.00 18,760.00 -18,760.00 0.0%
Total Trash Removal 20,025.34 18,760.00 1,265.34 106.7%
Utilities
Electric
Club House 1,709.21
Dock 125.89
Office 401.63
WWTP 3,427.29
Electric - Other 0.00 6,300.00 -6,300.00 0.0%
Total Electric 5,664.02 6,300.00 -635.98 89.9%
Water 64,073.33 41,279.00 22,794.33 155.2%
Total Utilities 69,737.35 47,579.00 22,158.35 146.6%

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

June through December 2019

Website Expenses

WWTP Annual Permit

WWTP Backup Operator

WWTP Engineering

WWTP Maintenance/Spare Parts
WWTP Methyl Alcohol

WWTP Operator Expense
WWTP Testing

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Jun - Dec 19

1,014.82
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
533.04
0.00
10,200.00
3,858.50

181,849.09
9,909.47
9,909.47

1,015.00
1,300.00

3,000.00
4,000.00
950.00
12,320.00
7,000.00

197,715.00
47,535.00
47,535.00

$ Over Budget

-0.18
-1,300.00

-3,000.00
-3,466.96

-950.00
-2,120.00
-3,141.50

-15,865.91
-37,625.53
-37,625.53

100.0%
0.0%

0.0%
13.3%
0.0%
82.8%
55.1%

92.0%
20.8%
20.8%
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